RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 283734 ADOPTED ON APR 25 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for SOUTH METRO INTERCEPTOR 102" DIAMETER REHABILITATION PROJECT, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on APR 25 1994, and bearing official document No.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for SOUTH METRO INTERCEPTOR 102" DIAMETER REHABILITATION PROJECT.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, in an amount not to exceed \$1,658,216.00 from Metropolitan Sewer Utility fund 41508, CIP No. 45-911.0; South Metro Interceptor, contingent upon issuance of an Auditor's Certificate; \$350,000 from FY 1995

appropriations contingent upon Council Appropriating funds for this purpose in FY 1994 CIP.; \$1,308,216.00 from FY 1995 appropriations contingent upon Council appropriating funds for this purpose in 1995 CIP., is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

04/08/94

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/rra

Bid No.: K94104 A.C. No.: 9400859

R-94-645

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE O			OD 1	AC _	9400859
				=>./				DEP	T. NO.:	057
										the purpose s
				ution is a	available in	the Treas	ury, or is a	inticipated	to come	into the Treasu
ia is c	otner	wise una	illottea.							
Amoi	unt \$	\$350,000.00				Fund		41508		
					·					
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ina the	expendit	ure of funds	for the adv	vertise and	award of t	he South N	Metro
					nch diamete					
			(,						
							A	<i>A</i>		
Date		Februrary 28, 1994			By: Stron & Karen					
		,					AUDITO	OR AND COM	ROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING D				
CCTG. LINE	. CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	EACH ITY	AMOUNT
1	0	40012	700	7002	4220	172756	4220	41508	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$350,000.00
<u> </u>	+ -		700	7002	7220	172700	7225	41000		Ψ000,000.00
	-									
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
						,				
				l		L	l 	TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$350,000.00
									FUND OVERRIDE	
ticipa	ated [·]	to come					tually in the		together	TI HOIH WINCH L
Not to	o Ex	ceed \$				an or oard t				with the mone
Vend	lor									with the mone
Purpe										with the mone
	ose		t.							with the mone
	ose									with the mone
Date						By:	appropriation			with the mone
Date							appropriatio	on, are oth	erwise une	with the mone
					- AC	By:	AUDITO	OR AND COM	erwise une	with the mone encumbered.
CCTG.	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.		By:	AUDITO	OR AND COM	erwise une	S DEPARTMENT
CCTG.		FUND	DEPT	ORG.	- AC ACCOUNT	By:	AUDITO	OR AND COM	erwise une	with the mone encumbered.
CCTG.	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.		By:	AUDITO	OR AND COM	erwise une	with the mone encumbered.
CCTG.	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.		By:	AUDITO	OR AND COM	erwise une	with the mone encumbered.
CCTG.	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.		By:	AUDITO	OR AND COM	erwise une	with the mone encumbered.
CCTG.	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.		By:	AUDITO	OR AND COM	erwise une	with the mone encumbered.
CCTG.	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.		By:	AUDITO	OR AND COM BENF/ EQUIP	PTROLLER'S	with the mone encumbered.
CCTG. LINE	CY		DEPT	ORG.		By:	AUDITO	OR AND COM	PTROLLER'S	with the mone encumbered.
Date ACCTG. LINE -361 (R	CY		DEPT	ORG.		By:	AUDITO	OR AND COM BENF/ EQUIP	PTROLLER'S	with the mone encumbered. S DEPARTMENT AMOUNT

APR 25 1994 R-2 8 3 7 3 4